

Department of Education cordillers administrative region



May 30, 2023

regional memorandum no. 246 - 2023

REITERATION ON THE SUBMISSION OF LOCALLY DEVELOPED LEARNING RESOURCES TO THE REGIONAL LEARNING RESOURCE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (LRMS)

To: Schools Division Superintendents Schools Division Offices All Others Concerned

- 1. In connection to Regional Memorandum No. 061, 2019, entitled "Submission of Locally Developed Learning Resources to the Regional LRMDS", this Office through the Curriculum Learning and Management Division Learning Resource Management Section reiterates the submission of Locally Developed Learning Resources following the guidelines:
 - a. There shall be eleven (11) Learning Resources (LRs) locally developed based on the Least Learned Competencies (LLCs) or critical contents in any Learning area and Grade Level per SDO to be submitted quarterly following the schedule below:

Quarter	Deadline of Submission	Release of Results from LRMS
Third	September 15, 2023	September 15, 2023
Fourth	December 15, 2023	December 15, 2023

- b. The Learning Resources (LRs) shall be packaged along with the DLL with attached Quality Assurance (QA) Forms CO form 7.10 (IPR), Form 7.20 (Educational Soundness) Form 7.6 (Evaluation Form) Form 7.14 (Social Content Evaluation) and CAR-QF-CLMD-LRMS-02 (Validation for Contextualized/Elders Certificate/FPIC).
- c. Locally developed Learning Resources (LRs) for quarterly submission are expected to have undergone thorough review and quality assurance by the Division Quality Assurance Team to facilitate uploading to the portal.
- d. The target of the Learning Resources (LRs) to meet the standards shall prevail and any variance will cause backlog to the Schools Division Office's quarterly submission.
- 2. The Curriculum and Learning Management Division- Learning Resources Management Section shall facilitate the distribution of the submitted Learning Resources (LRs) to the Quality Assurance Team of CLMD who are identified as follows:



Address: Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet, 2601

Telephone No: (074) 422 - 1318

Website: www.depedcar.ph | Email Address: car@deped.gov.ph

Learning Area	Education Program Supervisor	
Filipino	Rosemarie A. Yangkin	
English	Nover Keithley S. Mente	
Science	Asterio C. Madalla	
Math	Bryan A. Hidalgo	
Araling Panipunan	Benjamin M. Dio-al	
EPP/TLE	Jonalyn C. Ambrona	
MAPEH	Edgar D. Vicente	
Edukasyon sa Pagpapakatao	Corazon S. Alos	
ALS	Alfredo S. Lanas	
Inclusive Education	Denia O. Tarnate	

- 3. For inquiry/clarification you may contact Rosita C. Agnasi, OIC-CLMD or Benjamin M. Dio-al, Regional LR in charge through their email addresses at: rosita.agnasi@deped.gov.ph and benjamin.dioal@deped.gov.ph.
- 4. Immediate and widest dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

ESTELA P. LEON-CARIÑO EdD, CESO III

Director IV/Regional Director

For the Regional Director:

ronald s. castillo, ceso v

Director /11/Assistant Regional Director

CLMD/RCA/bmd